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(b) The information is given below :

Type of Quarters No. of Quarlers

Type 1 60
Type 11 108 |
Type 1T 40
Type IV 24
Type V 8
Type VI 2

Torar 242

52 single room tenements have also been constructed and allotted to essential construction and other staff. During the construction phase of the project, quariers will be allotted to essential staff including senior engineers of the project who are required to be at site to execute and supervise the construction of the projcct. After the construction period is over, the quarters will be allotted to operation and maintenance staff according to the types indicated above.

’
(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise,

Report of Enquiry into Crash of an
L A, F. Aircraft in Jamnagar

3989. SHRIS. M. BANERJEE :
SHRI RAM KISHAN GUPTA :

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1459 on the Sth August, 1970 and state :

(a) whether ¢nquiry report in regard to the crash of an Indian Air Force aircraft has since been received;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, when it is likely to be received ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE.(SHRI
JAGJIWAN RAM) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The rerort is expected to be received in Air Headquarters during September 1970,

BHADRA 4, 1892 (SAKA)
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Difficulties for Indians to get Jobs in U.K.

3990. SHRI K. HALDER : Will ths Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there have been hardships for Indians to get jobs in United Kingdom;

(b) if so, Government’s reaction thereto;

(c) whether Government have taken up the issue with the Government of United
Kingdom; and

(d) if so, the result thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) Government have seen reports from time to time regarding hardships experisnced by some

Indians in finding employment in the United
Kingdom.

(b) to (d). Our High Commission in the United Kingdom extends advice and help to Indian nationals in resolving to the extent pessible hardships in such matters. If there is a case of discrimination, the High Commission takes it up with the British Governmeat.

T, qfera awr Wiw & gararEt gru fadfogt & st 3 & fao
SGET 1N At wrang

3991. s szTar W@
=) go To ATYYT
&Y uo foraet :
T afeew St ag O W
T F10 fF
(%) fazwi & foam wily @@
fadfoal #1 forg wrar & arerd 1§
AT
(@) 7 3ew & fag arfeema @
N7 gre fre-fem wwr &1 Sq f
T g ?


75 Written Answers

difeerd wWarew § o (s
graam fag) : () fadw feog st
VAT @ FFIT AT ogEAT A A gEIIAY AT &1 N7 & §; A
FEET, S, ST, qET HI @ J
T savet F1 o ggawr fwar Sar g1

(@) 7@ I A q@ o A gEAT
& geFIR @ o dwa @ 20

Aid to Mauritius

3992, SHRI MEETHA LAL MEENA :
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

() whether during the Prime Minister’s recent visit to Mauritius there was a discussion with that Government about India’s aid to Mauritius; and

(b) if so0, details of the aid or financial assistance which Government of India has agreed to extend to that country ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) During the Prime Minister’s visit (0
Mauritius from 2nd to 6th June 1970, the Government of India agreed to extend assistance to Mauritius for the following projects :

(1) Establishment of Mahatma Gandhi Institute for studies on Indian culture and tradition in Mauritius—
contribution towards the building of the Institute and later, in the provision of equipment, books and teachers.

(2) Techno-economic survey of Mauritius-services of experts and consultancy organisations in carrying out the survey and planning and implementing industrial projects in Mauritius.
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(3) Extension and modernisation of the civil airport in Mauritius.

(4) Establishment of an industrial technical training institute in Mauritius.

(5) Northern irrigation project in Mauritius—provision of experts and equipment.
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